Charter for Disability Resource Center Advisory Group

February 2022 June 2023

This Charter is established between the Disability Resource Center	and the Student Support				
Council to structure the process and planned outcomes included herein	during 2021-2023				
academic year s.					
Purpose					
The purpose of the DRC Advisory Group is to support Norco College's mission of access, equity and student success for students with disabilities . The Advisory Group brings together college and community members , which include K -12 and postsecondary partners, who focus on the needs of students with disabilities at Norco College and work together to develop strategies to support these students. Maintaining an advisory group related to the needs of students with disabilities is a Title 5 requirement (Title 5 – Section 56050). Success in the classroo m and outside the classroom.					

Assumptions

Guiding Principles and

Roles of Chairs and Members

engage in effective dialogue with peers with the intention of f inding consensus on a II issues that come before the advisory group

It is recommended that a notes recorder (or a designated delegate) shall prepare summary notes of each meeting . These notes will be disseminated to the Advisory Group participants to ensure transparent and consistent communication.

Meeting Procedures and Expectations

Members of the is governance entity—will adhere to meeting and governance best practices as follows: